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B OA R D  O F  D I R E C T O R S

Two (2) LLCD Board position were filled in 2023.  Mike Blackwell ran unopposed and was re-elected to a 

four (4) year term in Sub Area VII. Bret Huber ran unopposed to finish Mary Jane Browns term ending 2024 

after she stepped down as Sub Area III representative.  Board officers for 2023 were Michael Klitzing, 

Chairman; Les Wadzinski, Vice-Chairman; and Debra Ladyman, Treasurer.



GAT E  H O U S E  O P E R AT I O N S /  R I D D L E  P O I N T  PA R K

• Gatehouse operations  April 15th through 

November 12th.

• Riddle Point Park opened Friday May 13th*

and remained open until September 18th

• Total Park Admission Revenue: $77,010.00 

+$3,730.00 (5.1%) YOY.

• Watercraft Permit Revenue: $145,042 

+$10,423 (7.7%) YOY
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GAT E  H O U S E  O P E R AT I O N S /  R I D D L E  P O I N T  PA R K

• The Riddle Point Shelter House was rented 

19 times (-9.5%)

• 14 Fishing tournaments held (-26%)

• Independence Day Fireworks was July 3rd, 

This year a special entrance fee of 

$25/vehicle generated $14,400.00 in 

revenue. (2%)
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Date Acres 

Treated

Targeted Vegetation Products Applied

4/27/23 32.18 Eurasian Watermilfoil ProcellaCOR

7/31/23 1.24 Mixed Submersed Veg. ProcellaCOR , Aquathol 

& Flumioxazin

7/31/23 22.72 Emergent vegetation

(Lotus & Spatterdock)

AquaPRO

8/23/23 Touch up Emergent vegetation 

(Free touchup)

(Lotus & Spatterdock)

AquaPRO

2023 Total Vegetation Treatment Cost- $31,713.60

(Including Permitting)



C O M M U N I T Y  &  
F U N D R A I S I N G  E V E N T S

“Lemon Drop” Polar Plunge
• On January 15th the LLCD hosted 

the inaugural “Lemon Drop” Polar 
Plunge. The event was well received 
by the community and helped to 
raise almost $2,000.

Riddle Point Boogie
• All day Bluegrass festival 

showcasing five bands on a 
portable stage at the tip of Riddle 
Point. The event was a success 
with over 275 tickets sold. Overall, 
the event raised $6,296.00 for the 
District. 

Unionville Elementary Earth Fest
• Educated students on Lake Lemon 

with activity discussing 
sedimentation
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2021 vs. 2022 Revenue Comparison

2021 2022 % Increase

Watercraft Permits (4000) $131,615.00 $134,619.76 2.3%

launch fees (4010) $24,057.00 $25,173.54 4.6%

Marina & Club Fees (4020) $10,237.00 $12,465.00 21.8%

Sublease & Access Fees (4030) $25,050.00 $34,960.00 39.6%

Property Tax- Brown Co. (4040) $84,771.58 $94,814.72 11.9%

Property Tax- Monroe Co. (4050) $252,426.90 $275.994.73 9.3%

Cum. Cons. Tax- Brown $11,903.62 $11,783.03 -1.0%

Cum. Cons. Tax- Monroe $35,445.76 $33,897.34 -4.4%

interest (4060) $542.34 $322.01 -40.6

Grants & Donation (4070) $37,388.80 $15,566.23 -58.4%

Community Foundation (4071) $0.0 $40,000.00 100.00%

Fishing Tournaments (4080) $1,075.00 $1,690.00 57.2%

Park Reservations (4090) $1,125.00 $4,420.05 292.9%

Park Admission Fees (4100) $67,126.00 $73,280.00 9.2%

Dredging & Rip-Rap  (4130) $85,400.00 0 -100.00%

Other Income  (4120) 0 $31,474.00

Total $768,164.00 $790,510.41 2.9%
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2022 vs. 2023 Revenue Comparison
2022 2023 % Increase

Watercraft Permits (4000) $134,619.76 $145,042.04 7.7%

launch fees (4010) $25,173.54 28,166.03 11.9%

Marina & Club Fees 
(4020)

$12,465.00 $14,295.00 14.7%

Sublease & Access Fees 
(4030)

$34,960.00 $38,272.99 9.5%

Property Tax- Brown Co. 
(4040)

$94,814.72 $112,793.71 19.0%

SBT- Hydraulic 
Assessment BC (4045)

0.00 $112,793.71 100.00%

Property Tax- Monroe Co. 
(4050)

$275.994.73 $298,983.80 8.3%

SBT- Hydraulic 
Assessment MC (4055)

0.00 $298,983.80 100.00%

Cum. Cons. Tax- Brown $11,783.03 $15,537.26 31.9%

Cum. Cons. Tax- Monroe $33,897.34 $42,078.00 24.1%

interest (4060) $322.01 $6474.88 1,910.8%

Grants & Donation (4070) $15,566.23 $15,607.75 0.3%

Community Foundation 
(4071)

$40,000.00 $0.0 -100.00%

Fishing Tournaments 
(4080)

$1,690.00 $1,150.00 -6.1%

Park Reservations (4090) $4,420.05 $20,768.65 369.9%

Park Admission Fees 
(4100)

$73,280.00 $77,010.00 5.1%

Total $790,510.41 1,280,984.05 62.1%

• The 2023 Budget utilized the Special 
Benefit tax to raise and additional 
$411,776

• Income was up across all line items aside 
from Fishing Tournaments
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